10-14 BREWER STREET

IRCI P' SUPPLIE ZOINE - C

PERMIT ISSUED 02047 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT NOV 3 1955



Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

CITY of PORTLAND

Portland, Maine, Nov. 2, 1955 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alienzepuic demalix bioscial the following bu ag structure aquipments in a cordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Location ______ 12 Brewer St. ____ Within Fire Limits? _____ Dist. No._____ Owner's name and address Edgar Cate, 12 Brench Lrewer St. _____ Telephone _____ Lessee's name and address _____. Contractor's name and address E. G. Johnson Co., 3 Gliff St. Telephone 3-1630 Architect _____ Plans yes ____No. of sheets __1_ Proposed use o building _________. No. families _______. Last use ______ No. families _____ No. families _____ Ma:crial_____No. stories ______ Heat _____Style of roof _____ Roofing _____ Other buildings on same lot _____dwelling_house_____ Fce \$ 4.00 Estimated cost \$__600.

General Description of New Work

To construct 1-car frame garage 14' x 2.4'.

REQUIRERED & LAUVER

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO E. G. Johnson Co.

Details of New Work Is any plumbing involved in this work? _______Is any electrical work involved in this work? ______ Height average grade to top of plate _____8! Height average grade to highest point of roof ___12! Kind of roof __pitch-gable __Rise per foot ______ Roof covering _Asphalt Class & Und Lab No. of chimneys ______Kind of heat ______ fuel ______ fuel _____ Framing lumber—Kind hemlock Dressed or tull size? dressed Corner posts ______Sills _2x1______Girt or ledger board? _______Size _ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16% O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: 1st floor______, 2nd_______, 3rd _______, roof _____24"_____ On centers: 1st floor....., 2nd...., 3rd ..., roof ...,

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?......height?......height?..... If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot....Q., to be accommodated...l...number commercial cars to be accommodated...Q... Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?_____no

Maximum span:

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? __yes___

dgar Edución Cate

INSPECTION COPY

NOTES 11-3-58 Stake out OK 11-21-55 Framing Ock. . 12-5-55 Completed Cak

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

	for garage
	at 12 Brewer St. Date 11/2/55
•	In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? Edgar Takerd Cate
-	Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work shown clearly ' round, and how?plantings
•	Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground? ves If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked cut and before any of the work is commenced?
•	What is to be maximum projection or overhang of eaves or drip? 10"
•	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of the proposed work on the ground, including bay windows, porches and other projections?
•	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed building?
7.	Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be submitted to this office before the changes are made?
	ma D. hans



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR

PERMIT ISSUED J. 21929

HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT Portland, Maine, July 19-195 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordthe understance nervey approach for a permit to misture the Johnson neutring, cooking or power ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Location 12-Brewer 8x Use of Building Juelling Name and address of owner of appliance Edgar. New Building Installer's name and address B. G. Pride General Description of Work Location of appliance besement Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace Kind of fuel? Oc. From top of smoke pipe / 5 From front of appliance / 9 From sides or back of appliance / 0'

Size of chimney flue 5 × 5 Other connections to same flue 100 Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? Ov Jewhollw of Chyller Coff OIL BURNER Name and type of burner Chargester Alex Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? Type of floor beneath burner Condrate Size of vent pipe 1/8" Location of oil storage Larenant Number and capacity of tanks Low water shut off. Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? (12) How many tanks enclosed? ____ Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners _____none IF COOKING APPLIANCE Location of appliance .. ____ Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? ____ If so, how protected? __ Skirting at bottom of appliance? _____ Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? _____ Size of chimney flue From top of smokepipeOther connections to same flue Is hood to be provided? If so, how vented? If gas fired, how vented? Forced or gravity? Rated maximum demand per hour MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION INIT IS APPROVED, FOR 6" CLEARANCE ABOVE RENUM Amount of fee enclosed? (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.) O.K-7/20/54-0.9 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining the observed? Ves

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of Installer B. G. Pride College

Planete in Charles of State 1995 and the State 1995 and the state of t	Valves in Support & Protection Valves in Supply Line Capacity of Yank Value Capacity & Supports Capacity & Su	Permit NoS 4/10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
2 " or well for present about the control of the co	No instruction front.	1 310101
### Part of the first of the control	A	to be the first to be the firs
The property of the property o	7 / /	, maran
The property of the property o	9-1-84 Not house &	Uses, how projected:
The state of the most of the state of the st		
ACCOMMINENT TO A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	11-4-54 (omfletal.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
We are selected to distinct the selected and the selected	The state of the s	
Non-consistent with the construction of the co	\$	
With a post of the control of the co	-	
The state of the s		
The content of the co		
The colors of th	·	(1911) (1911) (1911) (1911) (1911) (1911) (1911) (1911) (1911) (1911) (1911) (1911) (1911) (1911) (1911) (1911)
Singleton of the control of the cont		and the state of t
Location of application and application of the control of the cont		
CLART CONTENDED TO A	3(1)(1)	RESA DECISION NE
College of channers and the state of the constraint of the constra		•
Figure 1 and		1
Size of channy flat. It is a local to be made? It is a superior of the control	infrade, rectoring to 3	1
And try that is a solution of the control of the state of the state of the state part and give the state of t		
to the control of the		1
en tour construction of the sea colored line is the state of the line of the sea colored guidant treat course chosen years and the sea colored tour of the sea colored line of the sea colored tour of the sea colored line of the sea colored tour of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The state of the s	V	R 80 PARAMUSA BUGBUALAT DE
62 <u>Landa mang sang sang sang sang sang sang sang s</u>	,	
62 <u>Landa mang sang sang sang sang sang sang sang s</u>		
62 <u>Landers and the control of the c</u>		
62 <u>Landa mang sang sang sang sang sang sang sang s</u>		
62 <u>Landers and the control of the c</u>		
62 <u>Instruction is an extraction of the constant the extraction of the constant of the constan</u>	THE COLD MAY WAS COURT BOLD VESSORS A	the state of the s
en tanto occurso quare dise e a cale sull from a fractica de la fr		lagisting or can come
en tanto occurso quare dise e a cale sull from a fractica de la fr		
कार कार्यक्रमीर प्रामेशीर प्राप्त प्राप्त को प्रथम के पूर्व के किए कार्यक्ष होते हैं किए हैं। इस के		
Sieve Sieve	as tank a com a com the com adment has a facility	
		ologic control of the
		ologic control of the

१५०० क.स.२५५४म

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUE SEP 2 1954

Amendment No.....2.

Portland, Maine, Aug. 30, 1954.

CITY of PORTLAND

o the	INSPECTOR	OF	BUILDINGS.	PORTLAND.	MATNI

The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit No. 54/215 pertaining to the building or structure comprised in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications:

Location12 Brewer..St.... Owner's name and address .. Edgar... Cate,...16.. Rrewer... St..... Telephone .. Lessee's name and address ... Contractor's name and address E. ... G. .. Hohnson .. Go. . . 3 . Cliff .. St. Telephone Plans filed No. of sheets Proposed use of building ______dwelling house ... No. families1..... Last use No. families ... Increased cost of work Additional fee50,....

Description of Proposed Work

To change wooden front steps to masonry, at least 4° below grade.

Amendment to be issued to E. G. Joinson Go. Owner

Details	of	New	Work

ls any plumbing involved in th	is work?
	f plate Height average grade to highest point of roof
	Thickness, top bottom cellar
	Height Thickness
	Rise per foot
No. of chimneys	Material of chimneys
Framing lumber—Kind	Dressed or full size?
	lls Girt or ledger board? Size Size
Studs (cutside walls and carr	ying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters:	1st floor, 2nd, 3rd
On centers:	1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof, roof
Maximum span:	
Approved: - 9///54/- (1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, root Edg Signature of Ownerby

INSPECTION COPY

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

IUN 30 1954

Portland, Maine,June 30, 1954.

CITY of PORTLANI

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit No. 5B/2154 pert. uning to the building or structure comprised in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications: Within Fire Limits? no Dist. No. ... Owner's name and address ... Edgar Cate, 16 Brewer St. Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and address E. G. Johnson Co., 3 Cliff St. Proposed use of building ______dwelling house Last use No. families ... 1 Increased cost of work Additional fee 50...

Description of Proposed Work

To change direction of floor timbers of east part of dwelling only as per plan. To omit basement garage and to construct rollway in place of garage door. (Cost descreased \$100)

Amendment to ber issued to E. G. Johnson Co.

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work?	- 0101111 01	TIEM ANOLK	
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Height average grade to top of plate		Is any electrical work in	volved in this work?
	······ I DICKNESS for	OD	
Transfer Del	TOOL	COOL GOVERNMEN	
	CILL OF READER AND	2004 2	
7 B Partitions) ~x4-10 O. C. B	ridging in every floor an	id fat roof coan over 0 feet
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	, 2nd	3rd	, roof
*DE 21001	2nd		, roof
		3rd	roof
Approved:		, 014	Edgar Cate
Approved: 0 X - 6/30/54 - 0	Q-f	Signature of Owner !	E. G. Johnson Co.
Ú		- granter of Owner;	22521
NSPECTION COPY	***************	Approved:	10 Holenson
	C-10-154-5C-Marks	6/30/54 hu	Inspector of Buildings

(RC) RESIDENCE ZONE-C

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

0215.

Partle	d, Maine, Nov. 4, 1953	or be the Ale					
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTL							
The undersigned hereby applies for a po	ermit to erect d iscoverabeles totalistics the f	following building specifical					
total accordance with the Laws of the St land, plans and specifications, if any, submitted he	ate of Meine, the Building Code and Zoning Ore rewith and the following weifications:	dinance of the City of Port-					
Location 12.Brewer St	· - ·	no Dist. No					
Owner's name and address . Edgar Cate, 16	Brewer St.	Telephone					
Lessee's name and address							
Contractor's name and address B. G. Johnso							
	Specifications Plans yes.						
Proposed use of buildingdwellingho							
Last use							
Material No. stories Heat							
Other building on same lot							
Estimated cost \$6.000		Fee \$6.00					
Gener	al Description of New Work	·					
To construct 1-story frame dwellin		*					
To provide garage space in basemen		,					
	,						
	C + A +	•					
•	1 14 M Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale	, 'Y					
The inside of the garage will be co lath covered with one-half inch garage space and dwelling made	vered, where required by law, with thickness gypsum plaster. To pro as in Section 303c4 of the Buildin	vide fire door between					
Advance permit issued							
It is understood that this permit does not include in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT T	O BE ISSUED TO E. G. Johnson Co.	1					
	Details of New Work	aed with Letter					
To one planching involved in this work?	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *						
Is any plumbing involved in this work?yes	1	•					
Is connection to be made to public sewer?yes Height average grade to top of plate							
Size, front32!6!! depth26! No. stored at least 4 Material of foundation concrete	belowgrade	aryes					
	Material of underpinning " to sill Height Thickness Thickness						
Kind of roof pitch-gable Rise per foot .							
No. of chimneys Material of chim	_						
Framing lumber -Kindsecond-hand	Dressed or full size?full.siz	ie					
Corner posts .4x4 Sills box Gi	rt or ledger board? Si	ze, '					
Girders yes Size6x9 full size	under girders Lally Size32"	Max. on centers 81					
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x		•					
	, 2nd 2x8, 3rd						
	, 2nd 16" , 3rd						
	, 2nd 13.5 3rd 3rd						
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness		height?					
	If a Garage						
No. ca wow accommodated on same lot, to Will an mobile repairing be done other than mi	be accommodated number commercial cars						
	 }						
APPROVED:	Miscellaneou						
with letter by ag	Will there he in charge of the above w						
U	Will there be in charge of the above we	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	see that the State and City requireme	ms pertaining thereto are					
	observed?yes	,					

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner by: 2013

Aircum

The state of the

NOTĒS MINON ECENTRACE win dow Chang Corner unlows glazed 36" Advance permit issued Tacks in Council it is anderstood that the firmed du . o Duly 1" chavane headers over head white is a wood amendment together rate flathing point Nator out pitch-rable Closing Floor calley æ that shietter is de 7-300004 High Plonum Chamber nouds as hostoos schiold De 185 8-23-15-4 No final called Owner partly moveds 9750 5 latigs nactor Chimney brokan thra Fire.

brokan thra Fire.

boots to the fire front

boots to the fire front

and to the fire front PPROFED mayorb Colobrack wont 1 10 und thomosomorn or pos dising beieg. oil burner apple. 20 1 1000 Front stops enter inspection copy

. Met 12 del

:



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 12 Brewer St.

Issued to Edgar Cate

Date of Issue Nov. 4, 1954

This is in certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-and 32 substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved & PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

One-family Dwelling House

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date)

Notice: This certificate identifier lawful me of building or premises, and out it to be transferred from when property changes hands. Copy will be fitty ished to owner or leakes for one collar.

12 Brewer St.

November 10, 1953

E. G. Johnson Co., 3 Cliff St.

Mr. Edgar P. Cate 16 Brewer St.

Gentlemen:

We are unable to issue the general construction permit for a single ramily dwelling 26 feet by 32 feet 6 inches at 12 Brewer St. because the plan filed with the application for permit does not show compliance with Building Code requirements as listed below. It is necessary that the plan be revised to show compliance and that a fresh print be filed with all of the information on it printed from the original and bearing the name of the maker. Details in question are as follows:

- 1. Monner in which first floor is to be framed is not fully understood. While the application states that the maximum span of floor timbers is to be only 13 feet, if we understand the plan correctly at least one span will be as much as 15 feet. A floor plan is needed of the first floor showing location of all girders and pipe columns supporting them.
- 2. Location of the proposed garage in the cellar needs to be shown including location of enclosing partitions and protection to be provided on them and the ceiling, raised threshold and fire door to be provided in any opening in the perbition, and size of header to be provided for large door opening in outside wall.
- 3. Are second floor timbers to run in same direction as first floor timbers? If so, what is to be maximum span and how is a tie to be provided at the plate line if they are to run parallel to the front well at
- 4. What support is to be provided at the corner of the building where the corner window is shown in the living room?
- 5. What is framing and supports to be of the front and side entrance

Very truly yours,

Warren McConeld Inspector of buildings

AP 12 Brower St.

November 17, 1953

E. G. Johnson Co. 3 Cliff St.

Copy to: Mr. Edgar P. Cate 16 Brewer St.

Gentlemen:

Building permit for construction of a single family dwelling on the lot at 12 Brower St. is issued herewith based on the revised plan filed November 13, 1953, but subject to the following conditions:

- 1. If the partition in the cellar separating the garage from the r b of the cellar space is to serve instead of a girder for support of the floor joists, provision will need to be made to thicken the cellar floor or otherwise to provide a suitable footing where the partition is to rest.
- 2. The concrete piers for support of the front and side entrance platforms are required to be no less than 9 inches instead of 7 inches in diameter and to have the footings as indicated.
- 3. Sills of these patforms are required to be no less than 4x6, all one piece in cross section extending around the three outer edges of the platform. Unless the floor timbers are to be supported on top of the sills, they are required to be notched over 2x3 mailing strips spiked to the sides of the sills.
- 4. The fire door in the opening from the garage to the cellar is required to be made self-closing by a suitable device.

Very truly yours,

AJS/B

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

TRUIT BRAIT

of Building or Type of Structure _______ cavate ______ in Indation___ Portland, Maine, Get .. 22, 1953.... To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORILAND, MAINE A FORTHAM The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alterrapaix demolishinstall the following building structure equipment The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect autoreputs actions state of the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and Owner's name and address _____dgar_L__Cate,_18_Rrewer_St___ Within Fire Limits? ...10.... ... Telephone... Specifications Plans Plans No. of sheets 1 Proposed use of building _____dwell_ne_house__ Last use ... Material.... ... No. families]No. stories Other buildings on same lot Style of roof No. familiesRoofing ... Estimated cost \$..... General Description of New Work Fee \$ 1.00 To excavate and construct forms for foundation only for 1-story frame dwelling house

Location plan filed with this application for advance permit shows all projections from Location plan filed with this application for advance permit shows all projections from the main walls of the building such as open or enclosed porches, outside chimneys, are undersaid will be filed with application for general construction about 10/30/53. It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO ... G. Johnson Co. Is any plumbing involved in this work? Details of New Work Is connection to be made to public sewer? ______Is any electrical work involved in this work? Has septic tank notice been sent? ___ _ If not, what is proposed for sewage? ____ Reight average grade to top of plate Form notice sent? ze, front 32! 6"depth 26! No. stories 1 solid or filled land? solid earth or ro at least 4! least 4! least 4! below grade 10" bottom 12" cellar res ...solid or filled land?....solid earth or rock? eapth.... Height of chimneys ning lumber—KindDressed or full size?Girt or ledger board? -- ----- Size -- -- -- Columns under girders...... (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. 1st floor..... ximum span: 1st floor____, 3rd ory building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?.... ---., 3rd ... ow accommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated.....number commercial cars to be accommodated.... nobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?..... HEAP Miscellaneous Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?....no....

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

Edgar P. Cate

Signature of owner by:

Summe

NOTES Staking Out Notice
Form Check Notice 11/19/53 Cert, of Occupancy issued closing-in 11/0/0 - Forms Of. 05 m 133 . . ! के दिस्की सक Material 1 -22 ill! न्द्रवांति व छ।।। **.** . of Mary Work t. 1 d'ri. Ž. ang it is the reto to a train

V

PECATO" COLY

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

	for dwelling at 12 Brever St. Date 10/22/53
1,	In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? Detail P. Cate
2.	Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work shown clearly on the ground, and how?
31	Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground? ves If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out and before any of the work is commenced?
4.	What is to be maximum projection or overhang of eaves or drip?
5.	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of the proposed work on the ground, including bay windows, porches and other projections?
6.	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed building?
7.	Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be submitted to this office before the changes are made?
	1/11 Johnson

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

	for 2 car garage
,	at 12 Brower Street Date 4/19/12
1.	In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? Edgar Cate
٤.	Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work shown clearly on the ground, and how?
3.	Is the outline of the proposed work now staked (it is the ground? Yes, if ot, will you notify the Inspection Office of on the work is staked out before any of the work is commenced?
4,	What is to be maximum projection or overhang of caves of drip? /2"
5.	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan of statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of the proposed work on the ground, including buy windows, porches and other projections?
6.	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed building?
7.	Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be submitted to this office before the changes are made?
	MB. Johnson



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Permit No. Port

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.	Portland, Maine, August 19, 1912
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect also	install-the following building structure equipment in accordance the of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted hereugit
and the following specifications:	ity of Portland, plans and specifications, if any submitted to
Location 12 Brever Street	Within Fire Limits? no Dist. No.
Owner's or Lessee's name and address Figur P. Calis	Within Fire Limits?noDist. No
Contractor's name and address	Telephone
Architect	Telephone 2-1630
Proposed use of building 2	Plans filed_yosNo. of sheets_1
Other buildings on same lot ? femily dwelling he	Plans filed yesNo. of sheets 1
Estimated cost \$ 450.	
Description of Present	Building to be Altered
	G
	on of New Worls
To eroot two cor frame garage 20' x 20'	AND WOLL
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
₹ · · · ,	
•	
• '	
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating as the heating contractor. Details of No. Is any plumbing work involved in this work?	OR QUELLE IN THE TARK OUT SEPARATED THE PARTY OF THE PART
No. 2	GR COTALIN WALL
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating as the heating contractor.	CENTRE AND MAN TO THE LAND
Plateila of hy	aratus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of
Is any plumbing work involved in this work?	W Work
Is any electrical work involved in this work?	~~~~
Is any electrical work involved in this work? Size, front 20 depth 20 No. stories a To be erected on solid or filled land? 80110	Height average grade to top of plate
10 be erected on solid or filled land? 80340	average grane to highest point of roof.
Material of foundation concrete alah	carm or , 20 (eerth
Material of underpinning	cellar
Kind of roof pitch Rise per feet 68	Thickness
No. of chimneys no Material Commence No.	of covering Asphalt roofing fless f and Inc
Kind of heat no Type of fuel Framing lumber—Kind how ock Dres	of lining
The state of the s	To man Court have a second
Corner pasts 17th Sills 27th bolten to concrete Material columns under girders Size	sed or full size?dropped
Corner rosts 17th Sills 27th boltan to concrete Material columns under girders	Size
	Max. on centers
posts an one piece in cross section	on
1st floor concrete 2nd	•
Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd	
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? If a Garage	, roof
If a Garag	e height?
non e	
Total number commercial cars to be accommodated non Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to	6
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to care	habitual
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars Miscellaneou Miscellaneou	nantually stored in the proposed building? 10
Temoval or district	•••
ASSESSED OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	that the distribute the second
Sylven Dignature of our By E. C.	Fagar P. Cote
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner By 72	Idgar P. Cote Johnson Co.
The same interest in the same	Stonner -

100mmの 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm Location & Bienner St. , tā Owner Edgar P Cala Date of permit 8/20 /42. Tries and Borra Notif. closing-in Inspn. closing-in Final Notif. Final Notif.

Final Inspn. 77/97

Cert. of Occupancy issued Notes

Notes

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442

22442 ¥ natiotarited 9 51.5 Catalogy The second sec 7. Sh 100 3 T. II.A 14/10/1 7 動 1 ىئد

Please fill out one now which applies to	and BUILDING PERMIT APPLIC lob. Froper plans must accompany form.
Owner: E. Gerry Wohnson	Phone # 773-1630
Address: 16 Brewer St - P	Phone # 773-1630 tld, ME 04102
LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION \$12.	Brewer St.
Contractor: Owner	Sab.;
Address:	Phone #
Est. Construction Cost: \$3500.	Proposed Use: 1 - fam w dormer
	Past Use:1 - fa m
of Existing Res. Units # of Ne	w Res. Unita
Building Dimensions LW	Total Sq. Ft.
# Stories: # Bedrooms	Lot Size:
Is Proposed Use: Seasonal Condor	Adaium Conversion
Explain Conversion Construct	dormer - 28'x13.5' - rear bl
1. Type of Foul: 2. Set Backs - Front 3. Footings Vice: 4. Foundation Size: 5. Other	RearSide(s)
Floor	
• Size.	Sills must be anchored.
rder Size: ally Column Spacing	Sirai
ista Size;	Size: Specing 16" O.C. Size: Size:
v _j e:	Size:
ارو Type:	Size:
e	Spacing
Ves	No
7 Insulation Type	Sizc
8. Sheathing Type	Size
asonry Materials	Weather Exposure
tetal Materials	an com
Interior Walls:	00000
1 Studding Siz	Spacing
3. Wall Course Cype	obunta)
4. Fire Wall if required	
5. Other Materials	Size Size Weather Exposure Weather Exposure Spacing Span(s) White-Tax Assesor Yellow-GeCC
	White-Tax Assesor Yellow-GPCC

912296 ATION Fees 4 Permit #_ City of Portland BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION Fee 14 Zone Map Lot# Please fill out any part which applies to job Proper plans must accompany form. Owner: E. CEYRY Yohnson Phone # For Official Use Only Address: Fol 6) (Brever-Str-TRt4 de ME 04102 LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION 12 Brewer St. Inside Fire Limits Lot. LASS Sub. Sub. owner Bldg Code____ Time Limit___ JAN 29 1994 Public Contractor: Nan Linut. City O . . Phone #_ Estimated Co : 1 Eathmated Cost . Est. Construction Cost 5-3500 - Prop sed Use: 1-fam v dormer ih z: Zoning: Street Fronts ge Provided: Street Fluitage Provided Provided Set. acks: Front Back Side Privided State of Existing Hes. Units Bexx # of New Res. Units Side -Review Required: Required: Zoning Boart Approval: Yes No Zo ing Bo Building Divionsions I. W Total Sq. Ft. Planning Bor it Approval: Yes No Date:
Planning Bor it Approval: Yes No Date:
Conditiona. I see Subdivision
Shoreland Z. sing Yes No Floodplain Yes No
Special Exce, tion
Other Received Planning Ipar Sortes: 9 9edrooms -Shareland Hell rophend Use Seasonal Candominium_ Spicial Execution Conversion Onsigned dormer - 28'x-13;.5' - rear oldg Hic gr 1. Ceiling Joonsdation: 1. Ceiling Joi its Size: 1. Ceiling Joseph Strapping 4-Type of Soil: 6 2. Colling Strapping Size / Spacing Spacing Motin Clearet nor Land Type Ceilings:
 Toulation Type
 Toulation Type
 Toulation Size.
 Toundation Size. one Rear 3. Type Ceili. igs: 5. Coiling He ght: 1. Truss or R. fter Size 2. Sheathing Type 2. Sheathing Type 3. Roof Covering Typ1. Sills Sire 2. Girder Size 3. Roof Covering Type the anchored. Chimneys: 7 3. Lally Column Species: 4. Joists Size: Heating: Type of Heat Spacing 16" O.C. Electrical:

Sorvice Entrance Size

Smoke Detector Required

Plumbing: 5. Bridging Type: 6. Floor Sheathing Type: Service Entrance Size?. Other Materials make Detector B. quired Plumbing

1. Approval of soil test if required

2. No. of The test

4. No. of Law tories 1g.
1. Approval of the Carly All Jured
2. No. of Tubs or Shore Studding Size
3. No. of Flushes
2. No. windows 3. No. of Flushes 2. No. windo 4. No. of Lavatories 3 No. Doors 4. No. of Other Fixtures 5. No. of Other Fixtures Header Sizes 5 I seing imming Pools: Swimming Pools: 6 Corner Posts Such 1. Type: 2. Pool Size: / Insulation Type: The Size of the Size 2. Pool Size Superior x Square Footage at 3. Must confirm to National Electrical Code and State Law 9. Sigirly Type achievery Materials 2.2 Permit Received By JULOUISE E. Chase mit Received By_ pature of CEC II. Metal Materials

11. Metal Materials

12. Metal Materials

12. Metal Materials

13. Metal Materials

13. Metal Materials

14. Metal Materials

15. Metal Materials

15. Metal Materials

16. 2. Metal Materials

17. Metal Materi Signature of Applica it PERMIT ISSUED Signature of CEO nature of CEC 3. Wall Covering PABLIST STATE WITH REQUIREMENTS T. Fire W HOWING HEQUIREMENTS Inspection Dates bection Dates 5. Other Material Yellow-GPCOG White Ta z-CEO @ Copyright . Fr. JG White-Tax Assesor White Tag -CEO

PLOT PLAN	• •			N A
* * *				
* ' '				
•				
2700 trad rung giden			Inspection Rec	ord
Wasser Base Fee S 40-	As over 1988 As over 1988 Lever set FEES (Breakdown From Front) Type			
www.a Sita Plan Ravious Floo \$		Progress,	Tusp.	tion Record Date 2 9/ 3 9/ 4 19/ 5 7/
Contain)	Inspection Record Type			
Lete Fee \$	FEES (Breakdown From Front) Fee \$ \frac{1}{2} \text{Derection Record} \\ Type Typ			
4	_			
C MMENTS See voles on Grania	pesmit -	A. Con		200
August The Rows Files	Hare as s	his proce	A de	sas every
Charles in all six Strings	will over to the	e riss assigned	Oto this ore	Sol:
		, ,		
		·		
				
			·	
ا ا ا				
Signature of Applicant 6 Thur Jahuse	w		Date	

Sept 1

Natural Section 1

k

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

ADDRESS: 12 B	rewer	57		10/30/9/
REASON FOR PERMIT:	To Con	ISTRUCT A	13,5 /x2	E CONTRACT
dormer		····		
BUILDING OWNER: E	5. Gerry	Johnson	7	
CONTRACTOR: OW	_			
			•	
PERMIT APPLICANT:	*7			

CONDITION OF APPROVAL:

- 1.) Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from Public Works and Inspection Services must be obtained.
- 2.) Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing.
- 3.) All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one(1) hour, including fire doors with self-
- 4.) Each apartment shall have access to two(2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units.
- 5.) The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with one(1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. Sprinkler piping serving not more than six sprinklers may be connected to a domestic water supply system having a capacity sufficient to provide 0.15 gallons per minute, per square foot of floor throughout the entire area. An INDICATING shut-off valve shall be installed in an accessable location between the sprinkler and the connection to the domestic water supply. Minimum pipe size shall be 3/4 inch copper or 1 inch steel. Maximum coverage area of a residential sprinkler is 144 square feet per sprinkler.
- 46.) Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside opening without the use of separate tools. Where windows are provided as a means of egress or rescue, they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118 mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms must have minimum net clear openings of 5.7 square feet (0.53m²). The minimum net clear opening height dimension shall be 24 inches (610 mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508 mm).
- 7.) All single and multiple-station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the building code (BOCA National Building Code 1990, and N.F.P.A. 74).

- 8.) Private garages located beneath rooms in buildings of Use Groups R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall have walls, partitions, floors and ceilings separating the garage space from the adjacent interior spaces constructed constr private garages shall be completely separated from the adjacent interior spaces and the attic area by means of 1/2-inch gypsum board or equivalent applied to the garage side. The sills of all door openings between the garage and adjacent interior spaces shall be raised not less than 4 inches (102 mm) above the garage floor. The door opening protectives shall be 1 3/4-inch solid core wood doors or approved equivalent.
- 9.) A guardrail system located near the open side of deck or elevated walking surfaces shall be constructed. Guards in buildings of Use Group R-3 shall be not less than 36 inches in height. Open guards shall have intermediate rails, balusters or other construction such that a sphere with a diameter of 4 inches cannot pass through any opening.
- 10.) Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states: "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year.
- 11.) The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act, Title 5 M.R.S.A. refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans of the facility meet the standards of construction required by this section. Prior to commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.

Sincerely,

Chief of Inspection Services

/el 11/16/88 11/27/90

. . .



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

-		.,,	Date 3/2 ² /93 **	· 53,419
**			Receipt and Permit nur	nber <u>2746</u>
To the	he, CHILF ELECT	'RICAL INSPECT	FOR, Portland, Maine:	
4 7	The undersigned h	ereby applies for a	a permit to make electrical installations in accordance wit	h the laws of
Main	e, the Portland E	lectrical Ordinano	ce, the National Electrical Code and the following specificer St.	cations:
ĻŌC	ATION OF WOR	K: 12 grew	ier St.	
QWI	ver's name: <u> </u>	ary Johnsons	ADDRESS:	
र्द	* 4	, '		FEES
OÙT	Lets: 🖟 🐪			
	Receptacles	Switches	Plugmold ft. TOTAL	
FIX'	FURES: (number	of)		
	Incandescent _	Flourescer	nt (not strip) TOTAL	
	Strip Flouresc	ent ft		- 1:43
SER	VICES:			•••
	Overhead X	Underground	TemporaryTOTAL amperes 100	15.00
MET	ERS: (number o	ď) <u> </u>	Total amperes 200	1.00
MOT	ORS: (number o	of)		
	Fractional			
	1 HP or over_	*****		,
RES:	IDENTIAL HEAT			
	. Oil or Gas (n	umber of units)_		,
	Electric (num	ber of rooms)		
COM	imercial or i	NDUSTRIAL HE	ATING:	
	. Oil or Gas (by	y a main boiler) _		
	Oil or Gas (by	v separate upits)		
-	Electric Unde	er 20 kws	Over 20 kw,	
APP	LIANCES: (num	ber of)		
	Ranges	·	Wuter Heaters	
	Cook Tops		MA	
	Wall Ovens		7.1	
	Dryers			
	:Pan:		Others (denote)	
بحديد	TOTAL.			1
MIS	CELLANEOUS: (number of)		
	Branch Panels		***************************************	
-	Transformers		***************************************	
	Air Condition	ers Cent:al Unit		
	•	Separate Unit	s (windows)	
	Signs 20 sq. ft.	and under		

	Swimming Po	ols Above Ground	1	
125	The second	In Ground		
AL	Fire/Burglar	Alerms Residentia	1	*************
الله الله		Commerci	uch as welders) 30 amps and under	14
W. 18	Heavy Du & O	utlets 220 Volt (s	uch as welders) 30 smrs and under	
	PERSONAL TRANSPORT	6.년	over 30 % aps	
245	Circus, Fairs,	êtc.		
	Alterations to	wires		
	Lebairs after t	nre		
2.	Emergency Li	ghts. huttery		
	HIMAPOATIAU Lia	יאמזפיםמנ		
CHINA		13 and	INSTATITATION FOR THE	
FOR	ADDITIONAL W	ORK NOT ON O	INSTALLATION SEE DUE: RIGINAL PERMIT DOUBLE FEE DUE:	·
FOR	REMOVAL OF	STOP ORDER	" Yana ir	
Project Transport		v Dioi Oimmi	" (304-16.b)	16.00
HAR	ALL Su		TOTAL WINDOWS SALE:	10.00
NO 194 P	PECTION:		1.4.	
	Will be ready	3/23/ X	-late am	
CON	TRACTOR'S NAM	ME SAMES File	- late am, 19; or Will Call	
1	ADDRZ	SSA 350E Rrd	dge St- Waestbrook, ME	
	TE	L: 774-060	A " H S C S C S C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
MAS	TER LICENSE N	10 Alamac 4	102246 SICANOTIDE OF CONTRACTOR.	
	TED LICENSE N	10. <u>11. 11. 11. 12. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. </u>	102346 SIGNATURE CONTRACTOR:	
101 1 4 m 2 7	AND THE PARTY OF T	(1968 <u> </u>	INIM INCO	

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE OFFICE COPY — CANARY CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

INSPECTIONS:	Service called in 11:00 AW
	Service called in the service called in the control of the control
PROGRESS INSI	PECTIONS:/
16. 30 ·	
to an entropy	W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W
FE68	A Second
DATE:	REMARKS:
	3 1 30
 .	
	. (29)
	7 172.74
	· + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
	N. STATES
	· if v
	H. 1985 Control of the state of
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	CENTRAL OF CALL
	また。 The Control
	in the second of
••	And the second
* **-	mon time of the condition to the triple of the party of the party
	and the state of
	re en a de la companya de la company
	A Company of the Comp
_	CHOPS MAIN AND COMPANY OF THE COMPAN
•	
5.	10) - Wash
· •	The state of the s
°.	The state of the s

1.,

THITTHEFT . . OF